Series 800 and 1000
Tubular Resistors
 Product Information
Contact Information
Series 800 and 1000 Tubular Non-Inductive Bulk Ceramic
Resistors provide excellent performance for high peak power
or high-energy pulses. Bulk construction advantageously
produces an inherently non-inductive resistor; and it allows

… just to name a few uses.
Globar bulk ceramic resistors are problem solvers for:
Ordering Information
Part Numbering System
Example Part Number:  890AS101KDS    890AS  101  K  DS
Construction Type Resistance Value (Ω)
For ≥ 10 Ω:  First 2 digits
are significant figures, third
digit is number of zeros to
follow,
e.g. 101 = 100 Ω
For < 10 Ω:  An R replaces
the decimal point,
e.g. R50 = 0.50 Ω,
7R5 = 7.5 Ω
Resistance Tolerance
J = + 5%
K = + 10%
L = + 20%
Terminal End Options
Type SP Type AS Type A
SP No Suffix = Standard aluminum metalized ends
No-arc terminal not available on SP products
G = Radial tab, riveted and soldered
G1 = Radial tab, riveted and no solder
AS DS  = Standard dielectric coating and silver
metalized ends
N = No-arc terminal and dielectric coating
NO = No-arc terminal with oil resistant coating
DG = Radial tab, riveted and soldered with
dielectric coating
DG1 = Radial tab, riveted and no solder with
dielectric coating
GO = Radial tab, riveted and soldered with oil
resistant coating
TO = Soldered end and oil resistant coating
A No Suffix  = Standard nickel metalized ends
D = Dielectric coating
DG = Radial tab, riveted and soldered with
dielectric coating
N = No-arc terminal and dielectric coating
NO = No-arc terminal with oil resistant coating
DG = Radial tab, riveted and soldered with
dielectric coating
DG1 = Radial tab, riveted and no solder with
dielectric coating
GO = Radial tab with oil resistant coating
TO = Soldered end and oil resistant coating
Sandvik Heating Technology USA, 495 Commerce Drive, Ste. 7
Amherst, NY 14228-2311, USA
Phone: (716) 691-4010   Fax: (716) 691-7850
Toll-Free: 877-GLOBAR-2  (877-456-2271)
E-mail: sales.globar@kanthal.com
Website: www.globar.com
High Voltage Resistors – High Power Resistors – High Energy Resistors
Series 800 and 1000 Tubular Resistors are available in a wide variety of sizes and terminations from 2˝ to 24˝ in length and ½˝ to
2˝ in diameter. These resistors can handle up to 1000 watts, 165 kJ and 165 kV in resistance values from 1 ohm to 1 megohm.
A 1/16
B 1/32C Nom.
D 1/18
Metallized Ends
Type A B C
(SP & AS)
C
(A) D
884 SP 2.0 0.50 0.22 – 0.25
885 SP,  AS, & A 2.5 0.75 0.50 0 0.50
886 SP,  AS, & A 5.0 0.75 0.50 0 0.62
887 SP,  AS, & A 6.0 1.00 0.75 0.5 0.50
888 SP,  AS, & A 8.0 1.00 0.75 0.5 0.88
889 SP,  AS, & A 12.0 1.00 0.75 0.5 0.88
890 SP,  AS & A 18.0 1.00 0.75 0.5 0.88
891 SP 18.0 2.00 1.50 – 1.00
892 SP 24.0 2.00 1.50 – 1.00